CH \$215.00 86284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wise Company, Inc.		12/04/2020	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReadyWise, Inc.
Street Address:	3676 W CALIFORNIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	STE B-106
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86284867	BE WISE. BE READY.
Serial Number:	86489158	SIMPLE KITCHEN
Serial Number:	86489052	SIMPLE KITCHEN MEALS
Serial Number:	86284842	WISE COMPANY
Serial Number:	86284893	WISE COMPANY QUALITY PREPARED FOODS W TR
Serial Number:	85346631	· TRADE W MARK · WISE COMPANY QUALITY PR
Serial Number:	88804550	
Serial Number:	88446728	READYWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014153000

Email: ipmail@djplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah W. Matthews, DENTONS

Address Line 1: 111 S. MAIN Street

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah W. Matthews

REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0809

900586958

SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W Matthews/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation -name change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0810

12/10/2020

imeigt Number, 8648413

Amount Paid: \$187.00



State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Profit)

RECEIVEL

DEC 10 2020

Entity Number: 7356933-0142	With Div. of Gory. & Comm. Code
Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00	
Pursuant to UCA \$16-10a part 10, the individual named below caus incorporation to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations:	
1. The name of the corporation is: Wise Company, Inc.	
2. The date the following amendment(s) was adopted: December	74, 2020
 If changing the corporation name, the new name of the corporation of the cor	
4. The text of each amendment adopted (include attachment if addit	ional space needed):
5. If providing for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of is	morad phases necessisians for implamenting the
amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.	same susces, broassims for imbiguismus mo
6. Indicate the manner in which the amendment(s) was adopted (m	ark only one):
Adopted by Incorporators or Board of Directors - Sharehol	der action not required.
Adopted by Shareholders - Number of votes cast for amon-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. Delayed effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)	lment was sufficient for approval.
XX	
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Article and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor	(not to exceed 90 days) 25 of Incorporation has been examined by me
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor	(not to exceed 90 days) 25 of Incorporation has been examined by me
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor By:	(not to exceed 90 days) 25 of Incorporation has been examined by me
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor By:	(not to exceed 90 days) 25 of Incorporation has been examined by me
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor By:	(not to exceed 90 days) 25 of Incorporation has been examined by me
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor By:	(not to exceed \$0 days) as of Incorporation has been examined by me oplete.
and is, to the bost of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and cor By:	(not to exceed 90 days) es of Incorporation has been examined by me applete. lassified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you use of any individual effiliated with the entity. I Division's Website: www.corporations.wish.ga

91/14

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

TRADEMARK

DEC 10*20 av9:52